Overview
The Arista 7050CX3M are members of the Arista 7050X series and key components
of the Arista portfolio of data center switches. The 7050X3 MACsec systems are high
performance systems with built-in wire speed MACsec encryption for the needs of
next generation datacenters. The adoption of high performance servers using
virtualization and containers with increasingly higher bandwidth is accelerating the
need for dense 25 and 100G Ethernet switching in both the leaf and spine tiers of
modern networks. The Arista 7050X3 Series are high performance !exible data

2011/65/EU RoHS Directive
2012/19/EU WEEE Directive
7050X3 MACsec | Ordering Information
Product Number Product Description
DCS-7050CX3M-32S-F Arista 7050X3, 32x100GbE QSFP+ & 2xSFP+ switch, MACsec, front-to-rear air, 2xAC
DCS-7050CX3M-32S-R Arista 7050X3, 32x100GbE QSFP+ & 2xSFP+ switch, MACsec, rear-to-front air, 2xAC
DCS-7050CX3M-32S# Arista 7050X3, 32x100GbE QSFP+ & 2xSFP+ switch, MACsec, con$gurable fans and psu
LIC-FIX-2-MACSEC MACSEC Encryption License for Arista Fixed switches, 25-64 MACSEC capable ports
LIC-FIX-2-E Enhanced L3 License for Arista  Group 2 Fixed switches, (BGP, OSPF, ISIS, PIM, NAT)
LIC-FIX-2-V Virtualization license for Group 2 Arista Fixed switches  (VMTracer and VXLAN)
LIC-FIX-2-V2 EOS Extensions, Security and Partner Integration license for Arista Group 2 Fixed switches
LIC-FIX-2-Z Monitoring & Automation license for Arista Group 2 Fixed switches  (ZTP, LANZ, TapAgg, API, Time-stamping, OpenFlow)
LIC-FIX-2-FLX-L FLX-Lite License for Arista Fixed switches Group 2 - Full Routing Up to 256K Routes, EVPN, VXLAN, SR, base MPLS LSR (no
TE or link/node protection)
Optional Components and Spares
FAN-7011M-F Spare fan module for Arista 7000 Series 1RU Enhanced Fan Speed (front-to-rear air!ow)
FAN-7011M-R Spare fan module for Arista 7000 Series 1RU Enhanced Fan Speed (rear-to-front air!ow)
PWR-1011-AC-RED Arista PSU, 1RU, AC, 1000W, front-to-rear air!ow, 73.5mm
PWR-1011-AC-BLUE Arista PSU, 1RU, AC, 1000W, rear-to-front air!ow, 73.5mm
PWR-1011-DC-RED Arista PSU, 1RU, DC, 1000W, front-to-rear air!ow, 73.5mm
PWR-1011-DC-BLUE Arista PSU, 1RU, DC, 1000W, rear-to-front air!ow, 73.5mm
PWR-1511-AC-RED Arista PSU, 1RU, AC, 1500W, front-to-rear air!ow, 73.5mm
PWR-1511-AC-BLUE Arista PSU, 1RU, AC, 1500W, rear-to-front air!ow, 73.5mm
PWR-1511-DC-RED Arista PSU, 1RU, DC, 1500W, front-to-rear air!ow, 73.5mm
PWR-1511-DC-BLUE Arista PSU, 1RU, DC, 1500W, rear-to-front air!ow, 73.5mm
KIT-7001 Spare accessory kit for Arista 7050X3 1RU switches with tool-less rails
KIT-2POST-1U-NT Spare 1RU 2 post rail kit for 1RU tool less systems (7050QX-32S, 7050SX/TX, 7050X3, 7060X and 7280)
KIT-4POST-NT Spare 1RU/2RU tool-less rail kits for 4-post installation (7050QX-32S, 7050SX/TX, 7050X3, 7060X, 7260X, 7280, 7250X)
KIT-GND-EXT-1RU Arista 7000 Series 1RU Ground Extender Kit for NEBS compliance